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ARTICLE 1 

SECTION~ A 

M 00021 

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE 
475 L'Enfenl Plaza, SW 
WUhlngton, DC 20290 

TWO O FOUR B TRAINEE 

September 27, 1983 

Mr. Halline Overby 
Assistant Secretary-Treasurer 
National Association of Letter Carriers, AFL-CIO 
100 Indiana Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, o.c. 20001-2197 

Dear Mr. Overbys 

Res L. Clark 
Walnut Creek, CA 94596 
HlN-SC-C 12781 

On several occasions, the most recent being September 20, 
1983, we met to discuss the above-captioned case at the 
fourth step of the contractual procedure set forth in the 
1981 National Agreement. 

The question raised in this grievance involved a 204-B 
management trainee performing bargaining-unit work. 

After further review of this matter, we mutually agreed that 
that no national interpretive issue is fairly presented in 
the particulars evidenced in this case. Except in accordance 
with Article 1, Section 6, of the National Agreement, an 
employee in a training status as a supervisor shall not 
perform bargaining-unit work while he or she is in the 
training status. Form 1723 is the controlling document to be 
used in determining when the employee is in a supervisory 
trainir19 status. 

Accordingly, as we further agreed, this case is hereby 
remanded to the parties at Step 3 for .further processing, if 
necessary. 

Please sign and return the enclosed copy of this letter as 
your acknowledgment of agreement to remand this case. 

Sincerely, 

Ha ne 0v by 
Assistant Secretary-Trea urer 
National Association of Letter 

Carriers, AFL-CIO 


